FORM PTO-1594 RE 07-19	-2001 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
7 (2 A) T	— 5 0 1 Agent and 1/agentark Chick	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	7,111 (41)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 10178	2678 iched original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
CUGGI AUSTRALIA LTD.,	Name: SOTAN PTY. LTD.	
a corporation, duly organized under the laws of the	Internal Address:	
United Kingdom	Street Address: 452 Johnson Street Abbotsford Victoria 3067	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State United Kingdom	State: ZIP:	
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional fiallies) of controlling party (cos) attacked. — 100 — 100	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
· · ·	Other	
△ Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
•	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
Execution Date: October 3, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔾 Yes 🔾 No	
	1,946,161	
	ached? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
<u> </u>	☐ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Herzog, Fisher, Grayson & Wolfe	8. Deposit account number:	
9460 Wilshire Boulevard, Fifth Floor		
City: Beverly Hills State: CA ZIP: 90212	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
7/18/2001 BBYRNE 00000124 1946161	THIS SPACE	
1 FC:481 40.00 GP	1	
0. Statement and signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.		
James P. Herzog	Jun 1 00+ 3 30x	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	Total number of phose comprising cover sheet:	
OMS No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
REEL: 002331 FRAME: 0030		

ASSIGNMENT

CUGGI AUSTRALIA LTD., a corporation, duly organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, with offices at 8 Gate Street, London WC2A 3HJ, United Kingdom, has adopted, used and is using the following mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark	Registration No.	<u>Dated</u>
COOGI	1,946,161	January 9, 1996

SOTAN PTY. LTD. is an Australian corporation, duly organized and existing under the laws of Australia, with offices at 452 Johnson Street, Abbotsford Victoria 3067, Australia.

CUGGI AUSTRALIA LTD. by these presents does hereby assign and transfer unto SOTAN PTY. LTD. the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark COOGI and the United States registration thereof, Registration No. 1,946,161, dated January 9, 1996, together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said mark.

CUGGI AUSTRALIA LTD

Name: Reymond L. Chapman

Title: /CEC

State of California)
) ss.
County of Los Angeles)

On October 3, 2000, before me, personally appeared Reymond L. Chapman, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature executed this instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

ALEX J. MOYA
Commission # 1257953
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Mar 24, 2004

RECORDED: 07/12/2001

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002331 FRAME: 0031